UNOFFICIAL COPY

132 (0) (8:-5)

QUIT CLAIM DEED

1304702IL

Mail To:

Arnold Uhr

6039 N. Central Park Ave.

Chicago, IL 60659

DE

Name and Address of

Taxpayer/Grantee:

Arnold Uhr

6039 N. Central Park Ave.

Chicago, IL 65659

mail to

RAVENSWOOD THE

319 W. ONTAriost. SUFF 2N-A

(Chicago IL 60664

Doc#: 1321010033 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/29/2013 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 3

RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOR(S) ARNOLD UHR and TZIPORA UHR, a married couple, and YISROEL GLUCK, a married man, property held as JOINT TENANTS- for and in consideration of ten (\$10) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid:

CONVEY(S) AND QUIT CLAIM(S) to **RNOLD UHR** and **TZIPORA UHR**, a married couple, property to be held as **JOINT TEN ANTS**, both parties of the city of Chicago, county of Cook, state of Illinois- all interest in the following described real estate situated in the city of Chicago, county of Cook, state of Illinois, to wit:

THE NORTH 2/3 OF LOT 32 AND THE SOUTH 2/3 OF LOT 33 IN /JLOCK 1 IN OLIVER SALINGER AND COMPANY'S THIRD KIMBALL BOULEVARD ADDITION TO NORTH EDGEWATER, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: YISROEL GLUCK'S WIFE DOES NOT HAVE HCMESTEAD RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY AS THEY DO NOT LIVE IN THE PROPERTY.

PIN: 13-02-213-040-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6039 N. Central Park Ave., Chicago, IL 60659

DATED: this 18 day of June 2013.

In Witness Whereof, ARNOLD UHR and TZIPORA UHR have hereunto set their hands and

seals.

AKNOLD UHR

9-18-

Date

TZIPORA UHR

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 07/05/2013 Date

CHICAGO: \$0.00 CTA: \$0.00 TOTAL: \$0.00

13-02-213-040-0000 | 20130601604308 | QLC36G

3 bu

1321010033 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF WILLOUS } County of Cook }			
County of	IR personally known to going instrument, appea ed, sealed and delivered	o me to be the same person(s) ared before me this day in I the instrument as a free and	;
Given and er my hand and notarial seal, the	his <u>19¹¹ </u>	<u>fune</u> 2013.	
Notary Public My commission expires on	<u>13</u> .	OFFICIAL SEAL YAMILKA MERZA Notary Public - State of Illinois My Gommission Expires Nov 18, 2013	3
In Witness Whereof, YISROEL GLUCK	has hereunto set his har	nd and seal.	
	6	5-19-13	
YISROEL GLUCK		Date	
STATE OF SOLLINOIS }			
County of } a made in a made	own to me to be the same preared before me this delivered the instance.	ne person(s) whose name is/are day in person, and ont as a free and voluntary act.	
Given under my hand and notarial seal, th	nis 19th day of	Lune 2013.	~
Notary Public	(\$	EAL) OFFICIAL PAL Yamilka Migaza	1
My commission expires on 11/18/1	<u>3</u> .	Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 18, 2013	
Exempt Under Real Estate Transfe	r Tax Law 35ILCS 20	0/31-45 sub par. E	
and Cook County Ordinance 93-02			
Date 6-20-13 Sign	In the second		
Name and Address of Preparer:	DEAL FOTATE TO A	07/05/0040	
Salvador J. Lopez, Attorney at Law	REAL ESTATE TRANSFI		
Robson & Lopez LLC		COOK \$0.00 ILLINOIS: \$0.00	
161 N. Clark St., Suite 4700 Chicago, IL 60601		TOTAL: \$0.00	
	13-02-213-040-0000 20	120501501200 LDDLI2AK	

1321010033 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT OF GRANTOR/GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 19, 2013 Signature:

Grantol or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 1500 Gruck this 19thday of June 1911 American Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 18, 2013

The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated June 19, 2013 Signature:

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Arnold Uhr

this $\frac{1914}{2013}$ day of

Notary Public

OFFICIÁL SEAL
YAMILKA MERZA
Notary Public - State of illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 18, 2013

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A. misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or AB) to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

6/20/2005 C:\Documents and Settings\Landa Enterprises\My Documents\websites\nnnt.com files\2005 redesign\new forms\residential\statement_of_grantor.doc